

M/s R.K. Company vs. State

CWP No. 12915 of 2025

11.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Ms. Tim Saran Advocate for respondent No.4.

CWP No. 12915 of 2025 & CMP No. 19227 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

Copy of petition be supplied to learned counsel for respondent No.4 during the course of day.

As prayed, list for consideration on *12th August, 2025*.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 11, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge