

M/s R.K. Company Vs. State of HP & ors.

CWP No.12915 of 2025

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.
Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWP No.12915 of 2025 & CMP No.19227 of 2025

Considering preliminary submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, respondents are directed to file detailed reply(ies) or produce entire record alongwith instructions, as considered fit by them, for complete adjudication of the matter within seven days.

In the meanwhile, interviews may go on, however, no candidate shall be declared selected, sponsored or appointed without leave of the Court till next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **19.08.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

August 12, 2025
(V.Himalvi)