

M/s R.K. Company versus State of H.P. and others.

CWP No. 12915 of 2025.

01.09.2025. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWP No. 12915 of 2025 & CMP No.19227 of 2025.

List on **04.09.2025.** Interim to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

1st September, 2025.
(krt)