

**M/s R.K. Company versus State of  
Himachal Pradesh & others**

**CWP No.12915 of 2025**

**Item No.D-42  
17.09.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate,  
with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional  
Advocate General for respondents No.1 to  
3-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent  
No.4.

Counsel for the State submits that the  
record is available with him however, he prays for  
time to file necessary affidavit.

As prayed for, list the matter on  
**25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

Interim order to continue.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**  
(himani/Bhardwaj)

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**