

M/s R.K. Company vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.12915 of 2025

Item No.D-44

30.10.2025 Present: Mr.Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Affidavit by the Managing Director, State Electronic Development Corporation Ltd. has been filed in pursuance of the order dated 04.09.2025.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that an application has also been filed. However, the same is not on record.

Office to trace and place the same on record after removal of objection(s), if any.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **01.12.2025.**

Interim order to continue.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

October 30, 2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**