

M/s R.K. Company vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.12915 of 2025

Item No. D-7

18.12.2025

Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWP No.12915 of 2025 & CMP No.27161 of 2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to take steps for service of respondent No.5. Last opportunity is granted to do the needful. However, learned counsel submits that needful has been done only in the morning today.

Accordingly, since there is an interim order also, we direct that the service on respondent No.5 be effected by way of Dasti process.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 shall also be given a set of summons for service upon respondent No.5.

To come up on **05.01.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

December 18, 2025

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**