

**Item No. D-46**

**M/s R. K. Company vs. State of H. P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 12915 of 2025**

**05.01.2026 Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 by filing memo of appearance. He prays for time to file power of attorney.

Fresh amended memo of parties be filed by the next date.

List on **02.04.2026**. Till then, interim order to continue.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)  
Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**<sub>(sanjeev)</sub>