

M/s. R.K. Company Vs State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 12915 of 2025

02.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Mr. Pankaj Choudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

As per report of the Registry, fresh amended memo of parties is awaited. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh amended memo of parties stands filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

List on 06.04.2026. Till then, interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

April 02, 2026
(mamta)