

Item No. S-7

M/s R. K. Company vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 12915 of 2025

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

None for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 5 prays for time to file reply.

List on **07.05.2026**. Interim order to continue.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

6th April, 2026(sanjeev)