

Item No.D-23

M/s R.K. Company vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.12915 of 2025

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur and Mr. Raman Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

None for respondent No.4.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.5 be filed on or before
the next date of hearing. List on **21.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 07, 2026 (KS)